CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 2092
Heard at Montreal, Tuesday, 8 January 1991
concerni ng
VI A RAI L CANADA | NC.
and
BROTHERHOOD OF LOCOMOTI VE ENG NEERS
Dl SPUTE:
The assessnent of a three-nonth suspension to M. H K Beckett for
exceeding the allowable speed Iinit while operating Train No. 3 on
August 8, 1989.
JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE:
On August 8, 1989, Messrs. H K. Beckett and G A. Brown were the
second and first Loconotive Engi neers, respectively, operating Train
No. 3.
A slow order, restricting the speed of trains operating over the
east switch at Palo, was in force governing the speed to ten mp.h.
Train No. 3 exceeded that restriction.
As a consequence, both enpl oyees attended disciplinary investigations
and were subsequently assessed a three-nopnth suspensi on comenci ng
Sept enber 6, 1989.
It is the Brotherhood's position that in view of M. Beckett's work
record, he should have been assessed denerit marks rather than a
t hr ee- nont h suspensi on.
It is the Corporation's position that it is within our prerogative

to issue the discipline assessed and, in view of the circunstances,
the discipline is appropriate.

FOR THE BROTHERHOOD: FOR THE CORPORATI ON:
(SGD.) D. S. KIPP (SGD.) C. C. MJGGERI DGE
GENERAL CHAI RVAN DEPARTMENT DI RECTOR, LABOUR RELATI ONS

There appeared on behalf of the Corporation:

K. W Tayl or -- Senior Labour Relations Oficer,
Mont r eal
D. F. Doig -- Oficer, Transportation, W nnipeg

And on behal f of the Brotherhood:

W A Wight -- Acting Ceneral Chairman, Kanm oops



AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR

In the Arbitrator's view the position of the Brotherhood is wel
founded. The record reveals that the grievor has been an enpl oyee of
the Corporation, and of its predecessor the Canadi an Nationa
Rai | way, since Septenber of 1949. In forty years' service, including
service as a |loconotive engi neer since 1956, he has never once been
di sciplined for any infraction whatsoever. Wile the Arbitrator
accepts that the speeding violation for which he was assessed

di scipline for the incident of August 8, 1989 was serious, and was
deserving of discipline, it is far fromclear that the
rehabilitative inpact of a three-nonth suspension was necessary for
such an enpl oyee of | ong-standi ng, exenplary service.

The Corporation seeks to justify the discipline inposed on M.
Beckett as being consistent with the three-nonth suspension assessed
agai nst his co-engineer, M. Brown. Wile the Arbitrator appreciates
ci rcunmst ances such as these may not be without difficulty for an
enpl oyer, and that as a general matter |ike offenses should receive
simlar treatnment, effect nust also be given to mtigating factors
and the consideration of each enployee's case on an individua

basis. M. Brown's service is not as extensive as the grievor's, and
he has a serious record of prior rules infractions. There is, on the
face of it, little reason to question a serious degree of penalty in
his case, including a | engthy suspension, nor was any grievance
filed on his behalf. In the Arbitrator's view, however, the
assessnment of the exact sane penalty to an enpl oyee of M. Beckett's
extraordinarily long and unbl emi shed service fails unduly to
recogni ze his right to have his case judged on its own nerits, in
accordance with principles of progressive discipline.

For the foregoing reasons the grievance is allowed. the Arbitrator
directs that penalty of twenty-five denerits be substituted for the
suspensi on assessed agai nst Loconotive Engi neer Beckett, and that he
be conpensated for all wages and benefits [ ost by virtue of his
suspensi on.

January 11, 1991 (Sgd.) M CHEL G. Pl CHER
ARBI TRATOR



